

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED  QUESTION NO. 5381

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2017


SUBSIDY FOR SETTING UP SOLAR THERMAL/HEATING POWER

PROJECTS


5381.   SHRI SANKAR PRASAD DATTA:


Will the Minister of NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether any incentive/subsidy is given for setting up solar thermal/heating power projects and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether more such power plants are proposed to be set up and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR POWER, COAL, NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND

MINES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): Currently, no financial incentive/subsidy is given for setting up of solar thermal/heating

power projects.


(b): No, Madam. There is no proposal for setting up of new solar thermal power plants.
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